

Office of Commission Clerk Official Filing

Ruth Nettles

PSC-07-0603-CO-TX

From:

Mary Diskerud

Sent:

Friday, July 27, 2007 9:02 AM

To: Subject: CLK - Orders / Notices Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:
Docket Number:

7/27/2007 9:01:00 AM

070352-TX

Filename / Path:

070352 Consummating.vsm.doc

6/0

Copied to gcorders

Mary

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

06833 AUG-75

Section 1 - Office of Commission Clerk

Docket No. <u>070352-TX</u>
Date Docketed: <u>06/01/2007</u>
Title: Compliance investigation of CLEC certificate holders for apparent second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Company: AccuTel of Texas, Inc.

AirTIME Technologies, Inc.

Network International Solutions, Inc

DOCUMENT NO. DATE

6833-07 08107107 C-COMMISSION CLERK

Official Filing				E	xpi	ration	: <u> </u>		-					
Last Day to Susp	end:													
Referred to:	000				_	ADM V	CLK	(CMP)	ECR	GCI		RCA	SCR	SGA
("()" indicates Section 2 - OPR		and no	turne to	CIK in		X	N/C	X	<u>.l</u>	Х		Sabadula		
Program Module	A18(a); A1	10	gnments	WARNIN IT IS	G: TEN	THIS S TATIVE	CHEDULE AND SU	BJECT TO	REVISIO	ON.	TNG DOCUM D) 413-67		!	
													Due Date	s
OPR Staff] Cu	rrent	CASR re	evision	leve]			Previ	ious Ci	urrent		
				1.										
				2.										
				3. 4.			•							
				5.						12.44				
				6. 7.					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Staff Counsel		<u> </u>		8.										
				9. 10.										
<u>OCRs</u>] 11.										
				12. 13.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			·····	 		
				14.							******			
				15. 16.										
				17.										
				18. 19.										
				20.										
				21. 22.							, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<u> </u>		
				23. 24.										
				25.										
	***			26. 27.								 		
				28							-			
Recommended assi	gaments for	heari	ng	29. <u> </u>					****					
and/or deciding				31.										
Full Commission	Commis	sion Pa	anel	32 33.										
Hearing Examiner	Staff			34.										
Date filed with	CLK:			35 36.			-							
				37.										
Initials OPR Staff (ounsel			38. 39.						** · · ·				
Section 3 - Chair	rman Comple	tes		40.	sian	ments	are as	follows	:			<u> </u>		
						-				i ^	efia			
	g Officer(s sioners	,	Hrg :	Staff						ssioner	officer S	ADM		
		CH	Exam								-			
ALL ED CT	MM AG	SK						ED	СТ	MM	AG SK			
Where panels are the identical pa Where one Commis assigned the fu	anel decide ssioner, a	s the d Hearing	case. g Examine	er or a				L man:	Appro Date:	oved:		<u>. </u>		

and/or deciding this case:

Full Commission ___ Commission Panel ___ Staff

Date filed with CLK: <u>06/12/2007</u>

Initials OPR

Staff Counsel

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

	- He	aring	<u> Offi</u>	cer(s)		
	Co	Hrg Exam	Staff				
ALL	ED	СТ	MM	AG	SK		
							Х

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

31. 32.

33.

34. 35.

36. 37.

38.

39.

Approved: Date:

CT

Prehearing Officer
Commissioners

EO(h) 06/12/2007

ADM

PSC/CLK015-C (Rev. 04/07)

* COMPLETED EVENTS

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

	- He	aring	ı Offic	cer(s)		
	Co	Hrg Exam	Staff				
ALL	ED	СТ	MM	AG	SK]	
							Х

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved: _ Date:

CT

ED

Prehearing Officer
Commissioners

AG

SK

MM

ADM

Matilda Sanders

Se-07-0548-PAA-T

From:

Jackie Schindler

Sent:

Thursday, June 28, 2007 10:51 AM

To:

CLK - Orders / Notices; Victor McKay; Ray Kennedy

Subject:

Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

6/28/2007 10:46:00 AM

Docket Number:

070352-TX

Filename / Path:

070352vsm.doc

6/6 cert mailed

A PAA ORDER IMPOSING PENALTIES AND COLLECTION COSTS, AND REQUIRING PAYMENT OF DELINQUENT REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES, OR CANCELING CLEC CERTIFICATES FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 4.1061, FAC has been moved to GC Orders for issuance today. Thanks.

Jacqueline Schindler Office of the General Counsel Florida Public Service Commission 2510 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399 850-43-6754